The Lac Ste. Anne Historical Society Scholarship

The Lac Ste. Anne Historical Society was formed in 1959. Their mandate has been to "Collect, Preserve, Research, and Exhibit our Heritage through the Pioneer Museum, associated buildings and grounds located at Rochfort Bridge". The Lac Ste Anne Historical Society members operate the Pioneer Museum located at Rochfort Bridge, AB. The complex includes an original rural Schoolhouse, an original pioneer log cabin and a replica Blacksmith shop and the Museum itself. The organization is Volunteer driven and funded by donations and grants and offers equal opportunity employment to students as staff during the summer months. Sangudo pioneers John and Mary Liss were Charter members of the group to start the Lac Ste Anne Historical Society. In an effort to support and encourage continued education *two* of the family members have decided to offer this scholarship to a student residing in the Lac Ste Anne County wishing to pursue his/her studies by attending a postsecondary institution .

The Scholarship:

One **\$500** scholarship will be awarded annually to a student who resides in the County of Lac Ste. Anne and who expresses a desire to continue their education in the education field or a field related to agriculture.

Criteria/Procedure for Scholarship Applicants

This award must be applied for no later than May 31st of each year. Successful candidates will be informed sometime prior to the end of June. Mail or fax completed applications to: Mayerthorpe Jr. Sr. High School

Attention: Awards Committee Box 40 Mayerthorpe, AB T0E 1N0

Phone: 780-786-2624 Fax: 780-786-2246

2. Application Content:

- a. Application form
- b. Resume
- c. Current Transcript
- d. Project completed based on one of the topics chosen annually.

Project for 2015:

Choose to complete one of the following research projects:

- 1. The History of Blacksmithing: Complete a poster which includes pictures and written descriptions suitable for display. It must be a minimum of 24"X24" to a maximum of 30"X40".
- 2. The History of Music Players: (from the phonograph to present day) Complete a poster which includes pictures and written descriptions suitable for display. It must be 12"X36".

Presentation of the scholarship will be made after the student is registered and attending classes. Proof of attendance at the post-secondary institution must be forwarded to the awards committee at MHS by Sept 30th. The scholarship will be presented at the high school awards presentation or will be mailed directly to the recipients.

Upon registration for their year of study, a brief letter must be forwarded by the student to the school office stating that the student is enrolled in his/her program of studies.

The Lac Ste. Anne Historical Society Scholarship Application Form

Name:	Phone: Day	Evening	
Full Mailing			
Address:			
Residential address:			
Family Address:			
Father's Name:	Occupat	ion:	
Mother's Name:	Occupation:		
Siblings: # of Brothers Age	s:# of Sisters: _	Ages:	
Social Insurance #:	(for income tax purposes)		
Extracurricular Activities:			

Community Involvement:

Post-Secondary Program which I intend to pursue:

The educational institute is:_____

Date Attendance begins:_____

Date: _____ Signature of Applicant: _____